Board of Estimate and Apportionment Meeting

Agenda

Date: December 15, 2016
Time: 3:00 PM
Mayor’s Office

The resolution below was passed at the 11/30/16 BOE meeting in error. The amount was
incorrect.

Attached is a memorandum and voucher from Behan Planning and Design for the referenced
project.

Resolution #319-13 in the amount of $52,000 was approved for Clark Patterson Lee for the
Mitigation.

Clark Patterson has a balance of $6,500 remaining on the purchase order.

Commissioner Tawil requests that the said balance be applied to the invoice Behan submitted in
the amount of $10,984.08.

Upon closing purchase order #20131758 the $6,500 balance will go into the General Fund
Balance.

Therefore, we are requesting the following transfer:

From Amount To
General Fund Balance $4,484.08 A.1490.400
DPW Contractual
Upon a motion duly made by Mayor DeStefano and seconded by Finance Chairman Masi, the
above action was approved.

AYES NAYS
3 0
We need to reverse the budget transfer of $4,484.08 and replace it with the correct amount of

$10,984.08 as follow.

From Amount To

General Fund Balance $10,984.08 A.1490.400
DPW Contractual

Discuss the purchase and donation of the Clemson Park Property.



Maria Bruni is requesting budget transfers within the 2016 Community Development Budget.

From Amount
CD 8686.433 $2,479.25
Personnel Training

CD 8686.481 $1,371.26
Telephone

CD 8686.400 $444.00
Contractual Services

CD 8686.481 $1,458.00

Contractual Services

To

CD8686.495
Miscellaneous
CD8686.200

Other Equipment

CD8686.482

Advertising
CD8686.480

Office expense

J. Tawil wants to discuss a culvert or similar project that is needed to covey the raw water from

the Mill pond and Indigot pumping operation on the shallow side of the Shawangunk reservoir

to the main reservoir across Mount Hope Rd. The current existing 24" culvert does not have the

capacity to covey said waters to main reservoir causing great differential in water level across

Mt Hope, and causing us to limit pumping from supplemental water sources during this

Drought.

Don Paris is requesting approval for the renewal of the City’s contract for 2017 with The

Humane Society of Middletown and for the Mayor to sign it. Terms and pricing are the same as

last year.

John Naumchik is requesting approval of the following rehab project for the Council chamber

and the Caucus Room along with the Budget transfer to fund the project.

New window coverings for all windows

New Chairs
a. Chambers 40 chairs
b. Caucus Room 18 chairs

Cleaning and restoring of all Council Room wood desks,
railing, gate, window moldings, floor molding, doors

and frames and Clock in Council Room.

Total refinish Caucus room table, doors and frames,

Window frames, sills and sash and book case by
Keck Group in Middletown NY.

From Amount
General Fund $31,059.51

$6,578.51

$3,920.00
$2,661.00
$17,900.00

Total $31,059.51
Request transfer from the General Fund Balance to fund the restoration as per below:

To
A.1110.400
Contractual Services



Julisa Sierra is requesting the following budget transfers within the 2016 Senior Budget to
balance expenses for the remainder of the fiscal year.

From Amount To

A.6772.440 $500.00 A.6772.400

Repairs to Equipment Program/Contractual
A.6772.440 $600.00 A.6772.481

Repairs to Equipment Telephone Exp.

J. Tawil is requesting a transfer of funds for the Water Treatment Plant for the
purchase of the sedimentation tanks replacement sludge collection system equipment components.
Three quotes were received and this represents the lowest quote.

From Amount To
F.8330.458 $37,500.00 F.8330.200
WTP Chemicals WTP Equipment



